3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 22013 | X7 | L7
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T EcR- 19010114 s T8 1T
2151942~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151942-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151942-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151942-2 B TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151942-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 080] F - 1ol 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] F - 1ol 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - 1ol 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 12481
408-35042 S R N A 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S R N A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
S R S O N 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | B | 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
TERMINAL NAME: TAB, FASTON, 250 SERIES - | - 2063440 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
500-5 97 mm [.205- 235 IN]J 2 03-3 05 mm [.080-.120 INJ - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
114-2036 ] ] -] 1ol 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 1ol 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
SPECIFICATION - - - -] 1 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
S R S O N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS APPLIED S R S O N 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
42475-3 42475-4 R 4155888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
S R N A 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
S R S O N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2| 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT S R N A 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
ST/7E Fg:& mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
18 AWG OR 0 75mm2 |1 25+7-0 05 [ 0574/ 0071 L e S R S O N 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED | 56
50 MG T 35¢7-0 05 [ 053¢/- 0021 5 5 | - 44| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
55 MG U 2747-0 05 [ 050+/- 002 5 6 -2 | 2| 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
S R N A 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 | 52
S R S O N 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |51
FWARNING S R S O N 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T49
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : |~ [ 1| 21796531 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR VL] 1803565°9 IAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMSLY, SF 146
gfg SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S R N A 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ‘ - ! ! 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S R S O N 4-1752356-2 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |1 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I N I c079383->  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) |39
/N -2 | 2| 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
§§;f$£X¥5§%WA§EgﬁifyggESEggnyEWﬁicgggYSEJJﬁﬁST&S&P WEENBQHE N . coddioc-1 ASoEWBLY, STRIP GOIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. St r ] 1-495888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
S R S O N 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
5. BgéiagN%PE%éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T I T A 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 57
’ | S R S O N 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
S R S O N 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NC- T ] 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR |3
S R S O N 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
S R S O N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N - L] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L] 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2] 590735-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - | - - - I
- - | - - - 6
S R S O N 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R S O N 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 ] 2-1633961-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S R S O N 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] 1-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R e e e A 25APR20T3 — TE Connect ivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EEQ?N 25APR2013 % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?S5APR2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR g i Ocsar 51 s
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151 942 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 ! 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
< R
@ EL T LY
T T e ‘E'WEF el 10405
S I
1 \
RE F
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
il
44 6140.05

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

~(o

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ORA"HEN DWN

X. /HAQ

25APR2013 ¢ )

TE Connectivity

(G
\ CHK 25APR2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®“ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APTW;ELBIN 25APR20T 3 | NAME ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSTON : e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = T :
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ATERTAL B Ve A 100779 [C=2151942 :
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
P e0s TR S rRzont | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151942-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151942-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151942-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
NSJL 9. 90 mm 1130 . w 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () ~ [T [ | 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 - T 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TAB, FASTON, .250 SERIES ~ | L L - | 2063440-1 AR FEED MODULE f%;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e clVioo) N, RLTAN, LXTERN, J716 CRESLEMT
5.20-5.97 mm [.205-.235 IN] 2.03-3.05 mm [.080-.120 IN] - REF RFF 2232;2? ESET&EE’FEEENE¥$EER l gé
XEEMM%ION 114-2036 -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTEICATION - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- | 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ bt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 4]
T L - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
, - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- ,
%E% = %EI%NQEGW %EgggEHEéGQETHNG : 1 1 24854548980876W ESE\Q’ERLOEE}UEER 2§
18 AWG OR O.7omme | 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 4.6 -] 1803607-1  |DOCUNENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 AWG |.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.8 - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
c2 AW |.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.6 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2| 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
¥WARNTING - 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL L 6ll1cdc-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 2|
1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE P R T TR Pt L R jg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O N 1196551 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED | 13
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO [THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR E 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 1
ZLRHTRTOSWMJH>W&RMTMNS%H’WRC&MH%,LWRKNHMJMD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ L LT L ArTToe396 e [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CTORAGE OF APpllcaTon -l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - | 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 9
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SR | 7450888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B | -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - [ ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 690735-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-1 f f 7
-1 f f 6
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 11| 1] 2-1633961-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N EEE [-456405-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSAPRZ0T3 — TE Comectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EEQ?N 25APR2013 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?S5APR2013 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m o L THANG Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [©=2151922 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:
@39
(59)
e

0

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
J T m
35.5840.05
]
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
1‘!’REF
CAM POST T ITONS @Wtﬁgm |
30mm -5 TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN ?5APR2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK ?5APR2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: T ELBIN

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?S5APR2013 [NaME ‘

L ZHANG. Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . 4- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTaontic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER 1AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 947
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151942-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151942-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



